released after the Bidder sign the agreement and furnishes the Performance Guarantee.   

5. Performance Security: The successful bidder, irrespective of its registration status etc. will 
have to furnish Performance Security equivalent to 10% of the tendered cost i.e. Rs. 1,50,000 
(Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of Pay order/Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit 
Receipt or Bank Guarantee from any commercial bank in favour of CSIR-Indian Institute of 
Petroleum, Dehradun within 10 days of award of contract.

[...]

in this regard will be paid as per terms and conditions of this contract.  The brand of the 
vehicle should not be substituted in case indent for a particular brand of vehicle. 

3. SECURITY DEPOSIT: 
The Contractor have to deposit Performance Security  of Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee from a nationalized bank in 
favour of Director, Indian Institute of Petroleum which shall be released after the completion of 

the contract.   The institute shall have the right to recover/adjust the security deposit towards any